	03-25-2003	Q00000
Form PTO-1595 (modified) (Rev. 03/01) - OMB No. 0651-0027		TEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner c		ached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ALCATEL MAR 2 0	STMICROELECTE Strawinskylaan 172 Tower B, 17 th Floor	5 Z.2 V.0.5
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes ☑ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nar	ne	
☐ Other		
Execution Date: November 18, 2002	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)):	
If this document is being filed together wit	th a new application, the execution date	te of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/209,443 10/083,299 09/544,477 10/059,438		
	tional numbers attached?	s 🗹 No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed:	spondence 6. Total number of	applications and patents involved: 4
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CF)	R 3.41): \$160.00
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☐ Enclosed.	- hhda- D' A AN - 10 4000
		be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. irected and authorized to charge all required
		Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit
23373 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE		30. Please also credit any overpayments to said
	Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account	Number
	o. Deposit Account	19-4880
		e copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
<u></u>	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9 Statement and signature		

Statement and signatur
--

To the flest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

the original apcument.

David J. Cushing

Reg. No. 28,703

March 20, 2003

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks

Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

03/24/2003 DBYRNE

00000149 09209443

01 FC:8021

160.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 013865 FRAME: 0617

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ALCATEL, a French corporation having a place of business at 54 rue de la Boétie, F-75008 PARIS (FRANCE), is the owner of an interest in and to U.S. Patent Applications Serial

No. 09/209,443 entitled "Operational amplifier arrangement", for which application for Letters Patent of the United States have been made, said application having a filing date of **December 11, 1998**:

No. 09/544, 477 entitled "Layered capacitor device", for which application for Letters Patent of the United States have been made, said application having a filing date of April 7, 2000;

No. 10/083,299 entitled "Serial peripheral interface master device, a serial peripheral interface slave device and a serial peripheral interface", for which application for Letters Patent of the United States have been made, said application having a filing date of February 27, 2002;

No. 10/059,438 entitled "Asynchronous flash-eeprom behaving like a synchronous ram/rom", for which application for Letters Patent of the United States have been made, said application having a filing date of January 31, 2002;

WHEREAS, STMICROELECTRONICS N.V., a Dutch corporation having a place of business at Strawinskylaan 1725, Tower B, 17th Floor, NL-1077 XX AMSTERDAM (THE NETHERLANDS), is desirous of acquiring part of said interest of ALCATEL.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ALCATEL does sell, assign and transfer to STMICROELECTRONICS N.V, its right, title and interest, and that of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the above-identified application, for the territory of the United Stated of America and all continuation, divisional and reissue applications and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States; and ALCATEL further agrees to cooperate with STMICROELECTRONICS N.V hereunder in confirming STMICROELECTRONICS N.V's interest in the invention, but at the expense of STMICROELECTRONICS N.V.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the day indicated hereunder.

Date: October 11,2002	By: ALCATEL MARCHY
	Title: U. KNECHT Director Intellectual Property
\ \ \	Witness: >I COURTEIX
Date: Nov. 18. 2002	By: STMICROELECTRONICS N.V.
	Title: 1. or civier genelland
STMicroelectronics NV WI C Schiphol Airport Commol Boulevard 265 Common Striphol Airport	Witness:

1. 1. 1.

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/20/2003 REEL: 013865 FRAME: 0618